

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16891/2019

PANDURANG DHONDIBA PATIL (DEAD)	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.	Respondent(s)

(I.A. 6959 AND 6961 OF 2022 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE

IA No. 6959/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 6961/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 30-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
 Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Shinde, Adv.
 Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the legal representatives of the deceased sole petitioner submitted that an application has been filed seeking substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner. Since an application seeking setting aside of the abatement has not been filed and there is a delay of 329 days in filing the said application for substitution, learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file the said application seeking setting aside of the abatement.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER