

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16891/2019

PANDURANG DHONDIBA PATIL (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 6959/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 6961/2022 -
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. And IA No.
62670/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 17-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Anirudha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 6959, 6961 & 62670/2022

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Registry to proceed as per Rules.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)