

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16891/2019

PANDURANG DHONDIBA PATIL (DEAD) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

For service compliance.

Date : 15-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Lrs. of deceased petitioner have been taken on record vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 17.4.2025. Cause title has been amended accordingly.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 4, despite the grant of last opportunity on 13.12.2019. Hence, further opportunity to file the same is hereby declined.

Contd..

Service was complete on respondent No.5 through dasti service filed on 22.02.2020 but no counter affidavit has been filed yet. Hence, further opportunity to file the same is hereby declined.

Respondent No.6 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.7.2019.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar